## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. : 7,010,536 B1 Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION NO. : 09/284113

DATED : March 7, 2006

INVENTOR(S) : Michael De Angelo

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Claim 1, Page 30, Line 26,

between the words "may" and "with" delete the word "intersect", insert therefor the word --interact--Claim 2, Page 30, Line 49,

between the words "passive" and "for" delete the word "resister", insert therefor the word --register--Claim, 16, Page 32, Line 33,

between the words "designating" (from previous line) and "and governing" delete the word "time", insert therefor the word --space--

Claim, 16, Page 32, Line 37,

between the words "external-to-the-apparatus" and ", and" delete the word "event time", insert therefor the word --three dimensional space--

Signed and Sealed this Twenty-sixth Day of June, 2012

David J. Kappos

